6.3.2 More information about the potential consequences can be found in Appendix 8
but issues include:

 The Council may not receive sufficient funding to deliver its responsibilities;

 There will no longer be the ability to flex funding as there is now;

 The overall amount of schools funding is likely to reduce (see para 6.3.3) but
individual allocations to some schools may increase;

 Funding for high needs placements is likely to reduce over time and a
system wide solution will need to be found if there is insufficient funding; and

 Early years providers will receive less per hour than they do today potentially
putting at risk existing provision.

6.3.3 For the Schools and the High Needs Blocks, the second stage of consultation on
proposed changes commenced on 14th December 2016 and closes on the 22nd
March 2017. The consultation documentation includes illustrative allocations for
comparison purposes (based on the 2016/17 funding proformas) and the table
below shows the impact for Rutland and some neighbouring authorities:

 Baseline New Funding - Fully Implemented change

Schools

£m

High
Needs

£m

Central
Schools

£m
Total
£m

Schools
£m

High
Needs

£m

Central
Schools

£m
Total
£m %

ENGLAND 31,771.88 5,602.20 233.01 37,607.09 31,955.90 5,667.95 233.01 37,856.86 1.40%
Rutland 22.55 3.64 0.18 26.37 22.32 3.64 0.16 26.12 -1.00%
Leicester 218.16 46.69 1.65 266.50 226.86 46.69 1.58 275.12 3.20%
Leicestershire 359.62 60.90 2.24 422.76 368.80 60.90 2.67 432.37 2.30%
Peterborough 142.12 26.57 1.11 169.80 145.91 26.57 1.06 173.54 2.20%

6.3.4 Whilst the above table gives illustrative allocations, it is clear that compared to our
neighbours, Rutland is likely to see a reduction in funding. However, a much
clearer understanding of the detail behind the figures is required to provide a full
assessment of the impact on Rutland and its schools. For example, the baseline
figure submitted for Schools (£22.37m) and High Needs (£3.8m) have been
adjusted by the DfE to reflect changes in treatment of pupils attending SEN units
attached to schools.

6.3.5 The second stage National Funding Formula consultation proposes:

 The introduction of the formula from 18/19. At first, this will be a ‘soft’